503124740 01/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3171348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GANDHI SIFUENTES	12/09/2014
CRAIG R. SNEDDEN	12/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIRECT PACK, INC.	
Street Address:	1025 WEST 8TH STREET	
City:	AZUSA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29478774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513.651.6791

Email: jmcconihay@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC-JULIE A. MCCONIHAY

Address Line 1: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 2: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0114610.0613117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. MCCONIHAY
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. McConihay/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=DirectPack_29478774_Snedden_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=DirectPack_29478774_Snedden_Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=DirectPack_29478774_Snedden_Assignment_signed#page3.tif source=DirectPack_29478774_Snedden_Assignment_signed#page4.tif

PATENT 503124740 REEL: 034645 FRAME: 0274

source=DirectPack_29478774_Snedden_Assignment_signed#page5.tif source=DirectPack_29478774_Snedden_Assignment_signed#page6.tif source=DirectPack_29478774_Snedden_Assignment_signed#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 034645 FRAME: 0275 ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "Assignor") of the residence(s) indicated

below has/have invented a container (hereinafter the "Invention"). Preferred embodiments of

the Invention are disclosed in the United States Design Patent Application Serial Number

29/478,774, filed on January 8, 2014, titled BOWL AND TRAY (hereinafter the

"Application").

Direct Pack, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at

1025 West 8th Street, Azusa, California 91702, and its successors, assigns, and legal

representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title

and interest in and to the Invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is

acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and

to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims

priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent

applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country

(including, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part

applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be

granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all

priority rights appertaining thereto;

2. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right to claim the benefit of

priority to the Application;

Page 1 of 5

- 3. Authorizes Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 4. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 5. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention;
- 6. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;
- 7. Agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements growing out of or relating to the Invention or any patent applications or patents based thereon; and

Page 2 of 5

First Inventor:	•			
Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Gardhi B. Sifrent 125 S. Mockingbi West Covina, CA	rd Blvd.	Date:	12-9-2014
STATE OF	×.) //SS:		
COUNTY OF				
On this _	day of	<u> </u>	, 2014, perso	nally appeared before me
Gandhi B. Sifuc	ntes, who proved to	me on the bas	is of satisfactory	evidence to be the person
whose name is su	ubscribed to on this	Notary I		at he executed the same.

Second Inventor:	\triangle			
Signature:	Ch.		Date:	12/9/2014
Full Name:	Craig R Snedden			
Residence:	5256 La Canada Blvd.			
	La Canada Flintridge, C	CA 91011		
STATE OF)		
and the state of t) SS:		
COUNTY OF	en de de la company			
		and the state of t		
On this _	day of		, 2014, perso	onally appeared before me
Craig R. Snedde	n, who proved to me	in the basis	of satisfactory	evidence to be the person
whose name is sul	bscribed to on this Assig	nment, and a	čknowledged tl	hat he executed the same.
				۰
		Notary Pu	ıblic:	
		My Comn	nission Expires	

Assignee: Dire	ect Pack, Inc.	
Signature: Representative: Title: Address:	Craig R. Snedden President 1025 West 8 th Street Azusa, CA 91702	
STATE OF	·) SS: /
COUNTY OF	aanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaan	
On this	day of	, 2014, personally appeared before me
Craig R. Snedd	en, who proved to m	e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
		signment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
		Notary Public:
		My Commission Expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE 6 1189

State of California	, 500000
County of <u>45 Angeles</u>	
On <u>/2-9-20//</u> before me, <u>{</u> <i>Date</i>	Anter Lea A Martin, Notices Public Name and Title of the Officer Shedden Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared \underline{CraceR}	Shedder
and the second s	Name(s) of Signer(s)
KIMBERLEY A. MARTIN Gommission # 1978293 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2016	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WA COSSULT PRINCES ONLY	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL this information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document $-33c_{22}$	Both of Trace
Title or Type of Document: 404 gwo	BOW 47/29 Document Date: 12-9-20/9 Than Named Above: Ganali 15, Siftments
Number of Pages: State Signer(s) Other	Than Named Above: Ganati 5. Siftments
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: <u>(டி.டி.ட</u> ி <u>, அடிக</u> ி	Signer's Name: Crauna R. Snedden
XCorporate Officer — Title(s): パソルカエルオ	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing: DPT	Signer Is Representing: - INUENTOR

© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189 State of California Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in KIMBERLEY A. MARTIN his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by Commission # 1978293 his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the Notary Public - California person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the Los Angeles County person(s) acted, executed the instrument. My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2016 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above --- OPTIONAL --Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASignification Document Date: //> Number of Pages: 5+ Not Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Craic R. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: <u>Gandii B. Si</u> Signer's Name: _____ □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attomey in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee XOther:

© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Signer Is Representing: _____

Signer Is Representing:

RECORDED: 01/06/2015

PATENT REEL: 034645 FRAME: 0282